 PasteFile•
Product Change Notification
※PCN Release Date:
03, 20, 2024
※PCN Number:
PCN2024032011 (LP240032)
※Change Title:
BOM is changed for NUCS BOX-1360P/D4 and NUCS BOX-1340P/D4
※ To Be Changed:
[  ]PCB   [  ]BIOS   [ V ]BOM   [  ]Other :
※Change Method:
Running Change
※ Impact of change
Item Impact
Impact on Mechanical Design No
Impact on Software Compatibility No
Impact on Board Certifications No
Physical Outlook Change No
Ordering P/N Change No
※Description of Change:
1. Remove RES 1K OHM 1/16W (0402) 0.1% (P/N: 10G212102024010) from location PR7.
2. Add RES 5.1K OHM 1/16W(0402) 1% (P/N: 10G212510114010) to location PR7.
3. Remove RES 0 OHM 1/16W(0402)JUMP (P/N: 10G21200000401) to location PR280.
4. Add RES 0 OHM 1/16W(0402)JUMP (P/N: 10G212000004010) from location PR281.
5. Remove RES 8.2K OHM 1/16W (0402) 5% (P/N: 10G212822004010) from location R10530.
6. Add RES 0 OHM 1/16W(0402)JUMP (P/N: 10G212000004010) to location R165.
7. Remove RES 0 OHM 1/16W(0402)JUMP (P/N: 10G212000004010) from location R10477.
8. Add RES 10K OHM 1/20W (0201) 1% (P/N: 10G211100217010) to location R10480.
9. Remove RES 1K OHM 1/16W(0402)1% (P/N: 10G212100114010) from location R595.
10. Add RES 1K OHM 1/16W(0402)1% (P/N: 10G212100114010) to location R10483.
※Model List:
Model Name
PCB
Rev.
NUCS BOX-1360P/D4 R1.02
NUCS BOX-1340P/D4 R1.02
Page 1 of 1
The information contained herein is the exclusive property of ASRock and shall not be distributed, reproduced, or disclosed in whole or in part
without prior written permission of ASRock.
Storage Retention: 2 Years